WSM, WSS
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

OFF-ON (tON)  ≤ 120 ms
ON-OFF (tOFF )  ≤ 120 ms
Ordering Key
Function
Main/Sub Controller
No of channels
Mute function
Adjustment
Output
Power supply
WSM 2 B A 2 D24
IC
WSM/WSS ...
Specifications Main Controller (WSM) (cont.)
Environmental
Installation category  III (IEC 60664/60664A;
60947-1)
Pollution degree  3 (IEC 60664/60664A;
60947-1)
Degree of protection  IP66
Rated insulation voltage  50 VDC
Temperature
Operating Temperature  -25° to +55°C (-13° to +131°F)
Storage Temperature  -40° to +70°C (-40° to +158°F)
Size  75 x 35 x 125 mm
Material
Housing  Light Grey ABS
Top  Light Grey ABS
Weight   230 g
Approvals  cULus UL508
FCC port 15 B,C
FCC-ID: Y55WSM0001
IC RSS210, RSS GEN,
RSS-102
IC-ID: 7188C-WSM0001
CE-marking  EN12445, EN12453,
EN12978
Radio Equipment and
Telecommunications
Terminal Equipment
(R&TTE) Directive 1999/5/EC
Low Voltage Directive
2006/95/EC
Electromagnetic Compatibility
Directive 2004/108/EC
Machinery Directive
2006/42/EC, amended by
Directive 98/79/EC
For industrial doors only
See EN13241-1
Specifications Sub Controller (WSS)
Rated operational volt. (UB )  1 to 4 ER14505 3.6 VDC
size AA Lithium batteries
≥ 2700 mAh
Supply current  < 40 mA
Communication Frequency  2.4 GHz Duplex
Number of channels  16 selectable on DIP switch
Sub Controller live time  10 – 80 Sec.
Selectable on DIP-switches
at the main controller
ESPE inputs
ESPE NC   Standard NC ESPE
ESPE NO 8.2 kΩ  Standard NO, 8.2 kΩ
Photoelectric ESPE  Carlo Gavazzi Low current
ESPE PES for wireless
applications
Door in door input  NC input from Limit Switch
Response time
OFF-ON (tON)  ≤ 120 mS
ON-OFF (tOFF)  ≤ 120 mS
Wake time after sleep mode ≤ 400 mS
Protection  Reverse polarity